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BREAKFAST AT MICHAEL J’S 
43 Miles 

(Riders must wear Snell-approved helmets.) 
 Total Next 
 Miles Turn 
 È È 
From Library Park in Monrovia, 
East on LIME AV. 0.0 0.6 
L-----SHAMROCK AV 0.6 0.2 
R-----WILDROSE AV 0.8 0.5 
R-----BRADBURY RD 1.3 0.2 
L-----LEMON AV 1.5 0.6 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----WINSTON AV 2.1 0.2 
L-----ROYAL OAKS DR N 2.3 0.4 
L-----ROYAL OAKS DR 2.7 1.0 
R-----LAS LOMAS RD 3.7 0.3 
L-----HUNTINGTON DR 4.0 1.4 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----TODD AV 5.4 0.6 
R-----SIERRA MADRE AV 6.0 5.1 
R-----VALLEY CENTER AV 11.1 0.8 
L-----FOOTHILL BLVD 11.9 1.0 
R-----AMELIA AV 12.9 0.6 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----FOOTHILL BLVD/ALOSTA AV 13.5 1.5 
L-----SAN DIMAS CANYON RD 15.0 2.0 
R-----GOLDEN HILLS RD 17.0 1.5 
Continue straight-ahead on ESPERANZA 

DR. 18.5 1.8 
L-----BASELINE RD 20.3 0.2 
R-----FRUIT ST 20.5 0.7 
Breakfast – Michael J’s at 2315 Foothill Blvd, La Verne; 
℡ (909) 596-1567. 21.2 
Continue south on FRUIT ST, becomes 

WHITE AV. 21.2 2.5 
R-----MCKINLEY AV 23.7 0.8 
L-----FAIRPLEX DR 24.5 0.5 
R-----VIA VERDE (through Bonelli 

Regional County Park)  25.0 5.0 
R-----HOLT 30.0 0.3 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----COVINA HILLS RD 30.3 1.2 
R-----GRAND AV 31.5 0.5 
L-----BADILLO ST 32.0 4.7 
Continue straight-ahead on RAMONA 

BLVD 36.7 0.3 
R-----MAINE AV 37.0 1.4 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----ARROW HWY 38.4 2.3 
R-----LONGDEN AV 40.7 0.3 
R-----MYRTLE AV 41.0 2.2 
L-----COLORADO BLVD 43.2 0.1 
R-----PRIMROSE AV 43.3 0.2 
R-----LIME AV 43.5 <0.1 
Finish at Library Park. 43.6 
Ride Description: 

Start:  Library Park in Monrovia (From I-210, exit and 
north-Myrtle Av, L-Colorado Blvd, R-Primrose Av, R-
Lime Av to Library Park).  43 miles.  Rolling terrain with 
some steep climbs.  Call __________ at ___________ 
for ride information. 
 
 
Notes: 
 
 


